09-10-2002



RE

102216284

3347/Assia

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KBA (Advanced Imaging Technology) Limited Karat Digital Press LP 18-16-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment 32 Ha 'Barzel Street Street Address: ___ ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Tel Aviv 69710 Other City:_____Zip:____Zip:____ July 25, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/708,089 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 575 Madison Avennue 50-1290 Street Address:____ 15th Floor IP Department (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 10022-2585 State:____ City:____ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is type and correct and any attached copy 9. Statement and signature. is a true copy of the original document. August 12, 2002 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 09708089

09/09/2002 JJALLAH2 00000010 501290

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0125

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

Whereas

Karat Digital Press LP, a limited partnership, constituted under the laws of Israel, having office at Azrieli Center, Triangle Building, 45th floor, Tel Aviv, Israel 67023 (hereinafter called "**Assignor**") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1\$) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by

KBA (Advanced Imaging Technology) (Israel) Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of Israel, having office at 32 Ha'Barzel Street, Tel Aviv 69710 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"),

Does hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, all divisionals, reissues, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being **the entire ownership** interest for all countries, in and to the invention owned by it and described in the **U.S. Patent Application** as follows:

Title: Digital skew Correction Method and Apparatus for Multi Color Printing Machine

U.S. Serial No: 09/708,089

U.S. Filing Date: November 8th, 2000

(hereinafter called: "Invention")

The Assignor hereby authorize and request the **Commissioner of Patents of the United States** to issue to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said invention or any of them disclosed in said application;

The Assignor agrees that the said assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any kind for said invention, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United State Patent Application; and that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in goof faith the intent and purpose of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0126 The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent Office to record the ownership of the abovementioned patent application and registered patents to the Assignee.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Israel, that I am Itai Halevy, and an officer of the above-identified Assignor, that I have signed this document on behalf of Assignor, with the full authority and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: July 2002

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

By: KARAT DIGITAL PRESS L.

Name: Itai Halevy Karat Digital Press LP

> PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0127